
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CSSC 3/15/2014

138

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Deena Shetland Sheepdog Linda Eppich100 58.62 2.354



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 3/15/2014

141

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Yoshi All American Susan Kinney NQ 83.44 1.69



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSSC 3/15/2014

143

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Krewe Doberman Pinscher Howard Carr NQ 66.72 2.143



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CSSC 3/15/2014

138

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Billy All American Debra Loomis100 58.57 2.356

12024 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ 65.8 2.097



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 3/15/2014

141

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 45.67 3.087

16038 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson95 59.44 2.372

16039 Keri Shetland Sheepdog Onnaka Dudley NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSSC 3/15/2014

143

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 29.26 4.887



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

CSSC 3/15/2014

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge -  Course Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Gilligan Boston Terrier Barbara Brown NQ 53.2 3.139



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CSSC 3/15/2014

172

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge -  Course Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Violet American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ NT

16033 Jedi Shetland Sheepdog Leah Caracino NQ 45.83 3.753

16035 Pogo Miniature Pinscher Susan Usher NQ 52.21 3.294



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSSC 3/15/2014

177

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge -  Course Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Tara Collie Jenn McKay NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSSC 3/15/2014

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Holley Papillon Margarette Mikkola NQ 73.22 2.431



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 3/15/2014

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Rogue All American Shari Fedorowicz NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CSSC 3/15/2014

188

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Erin Vizsla Debra  Loomis NQ NT

20034 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 51.84 3.627

20001 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt NQ 66.53 2.826

20055 Selchie Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer NQ 95.89 1.961



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSSC 3/15/2014

188

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 63.63 2.955



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSSC 3/15/2014

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Lori Daigle-Santos100 41.21 4.319

8011 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 44.42 4.007

8003 Deesel Papillon Deborah Hunt100 46.12 3.859

8006 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 50.76 3.507

8010 Phoenix Papillon Margarette Mikkola100 56.24 3.165

8002 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 45.23 3.935

8012 Joey Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau NQ 46.48 3.83

8009 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 60.05 2.964

8035 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 61.66 2.887

8007 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen NQ 66.2 2.689

8013 Scruffy Cairn Terrier Janice E. Johnson NQ 80.13 2.221

8008 River Papillon Joyce Moody NQ 81.67 2.18



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 3/15/2014

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 38.69 4.601

12002 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 40.84 4.358

12010 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 44.49 4.001

12008 Darin Shetland Sheepdog Christine Yankowski100 49.99 3.561

12004 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 51.38 3.464

12013 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 52.22 3.409

12011 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski NQ NT

12009 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 43.31 4.11

12006 Wizzar All American Shari Fedorowicz NQ 60.87 2.924

12005 Benny Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano NQ 65.28 2.727



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSSC 3/15/2014

183

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 37.7 4.854

16022 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica100 39.95 4.581

16024 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold100 40.13 4.560

16027 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie100 44.29 4.132

16006 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 45.88 3.989

16009 Divot Shetland Sheepdog Debby Cartney100 47.41 3.86

16023 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 47.76 3.832

16017 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 49.01 3.734

16004 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 50 3.66

16003 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 50.8 3.602

16015 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 50.93 3.593

16005 Skyler Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 51.57 3.549

16002 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16014 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont NQ 41.72 4.386

16016 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 42.84 4.272

16007 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 43.35 4.221

16026 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ 48.15 3.801

16019 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 48.77 3.752

16013 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 50.77 3.604

16008 McGee Shetland Sheepdog Janice Pier NQ 51.37 3.562

16001 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 53.34 3.431

16018 Banner Shetland Sheepdog Michael Dabrowski NQ 60.29 3.035

16020 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ 60.63 3.018



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CSSC 3/15/2014

188

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20010 Boulder Australian Shepherd Roma Hunter100 42.22 4.453

20003 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 46.81 4.016

20012 Quinlan Border Collie Christine Yankowski100 48.76 3.856

20019 Joy Labrador Retriever Janice E. Johnson100 52.72 3.566

20005 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill  NQ NT

20020 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 39.46 4.764

20013 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 40.25 4.671

20009 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 43.93 4.28

20014 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 44.72 4.204

20011 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 48.83 3.850

20021 Zoe Vizsla Marissa D'Andrea NQ 51.3 3.665

20016 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day NQ 51.55 3.647

20007 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 52.63 3.572

20017 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 55.06 3.414

20004 Rocki Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri NQ 55.33 3.398

20006 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson NQ 58.07 3.237

20018 Raisin Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri NQ 66.78 2.815



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSSC 3/15/2014

188

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 41.26 4.556

24016 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 43.63 4.309

24003 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 45.99 4.088

24005 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 48.26 3.896

24009 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 51.7 3.636

24017 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ NT

24012 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 43.15 4.357

24006 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 46.36 4.055

24015 Ginger Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ 51.24 3.669

24004 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 56.36 3.336

24011 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 68.28 2.753



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CSSC 3/15/2014

188

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26002 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 39.14 4.803



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSSC 3/15/2014

141

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Kelsey Shetland Sheepdog Alyson Ober91 80.97 1.741



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

CSSC 3/15/2014

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Hazel Pug Heidi Mina NQ 61.39 2.720



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

CSSC 3/15/2014

172

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 BeauJangles Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor NQ NT

12021 Lumpi Shetland Sheepdog Diann Gindlesperger NQ 76.75 2.241



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CSSC 3/15/2014

188

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 74.39 2.527



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

CSSC 3/15/2014

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Sky Papillon Joyce Moody100 65.85 2.703



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSSC 3/15/2014

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Sophie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau 100 49.16 3.621

8015 Brooke Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 52.82 3.37

8014 Dinah-mite Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Shiere100 71.78 2.48



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CSSC 3/15/2014

183

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Bea Shetland Sheepdog Diana H. Williamson100 48.73 3.755

12019 Emma Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 53.35 3.430

12015 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 53.97 3.391

12017 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 53.98 3.390



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 3/15/2014

188

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 45.48 4.134

16032 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 46.11 4.077

16030 Fresca Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

 NQ 48.43 3.882



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CSSC 3/15/2014

188

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Fenway Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery100 43.52 4.32

20030 Kelvin Rottweiler Lesley Mattuchio100 50.79 3.702

20028 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett100 51.58 3.645

20025 Jigsaw Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 52.9 3.554

20026 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr NQ 52.06 3.611

20031 Jack Collie Rolanda Dane NQ 57.54 3.267

20050 Moxie Collie Barbara Brown NQ 63.79 2.947

20029 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 64.43 2.918

20024 Doc German Short Haired 
Pointer

Joe Mscisz NQ 70.39 2.671



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CSSC 3/15/2014

100

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Deena Shetland Sheepdog Linda Eppich100 25.43 3.932



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

CSSC 3/15/2014

103

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 27.3 3.773

16036 Yoshi All American Susan Kinney92 40.39 2.550



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

CSSC 3/15/2014

105

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Krewe Doberman Pinscher Howard Carr NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

CSSC 3/15/2014

103

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 24.23 4.251

16038 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson87 45.91 2.244

16039 Keri Shetland Sheepdog Onnaka Dudley NQ 61.21 1.683



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

CSSC 3/15/2014

105

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 17.37 6.045



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSSC 3/15/2014

130

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Holley Papillon Margarette Mikkola100 39.96 3.253

8017 Gilligan Boston Terrier Barbara Brown NQ 40.82 3.185



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CSSC 3/15/2014

130

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CSSC 3/15/2014

135

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16041 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy95 32.32 4.177

16034 Violet American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ NT

16035 Pogo Miniature Pinscher Susan Usher NQ 27.2 4.963

16033 Jedi Shetland Sheepdog Leah Caracino NQ 35.35 3.819



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CSSC 3/15/2014

140

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Tara Collie Jenn McKay NQ 44.27 3.162



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CSSC 3/15/2014

137

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 42.61 3.215



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSSC 3/15/2014

142

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CSSC 3/15/2014

147

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20018 Raisin Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri NQ NT

20001 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt NQ 40.91 3.593

20055 Selchie Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer NQ 55.61 2.643



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSSC 3/15/2014

147

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 34.62 4.246



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CSSC 3/15/2014

137

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Lori Daigle-Santos100 25.63 5.345

8009 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 27.93 4.905

8035 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 29.4 4.66

8003 Deesel Papillon Deborah Hunt100 31.98 4.284

8006 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 32.9 4.164

8007 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 43.39 3.157

8010 Phoenix Papillon Margarette Mikkola NQ NT

8012 Joey Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau NQ 32.75 4.183

8002 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 32.94 4.159

8013 Scruffy Cairn Terrier Janice E. Johnson NQ 47.21 2.902



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CSSC 3/15/2014

137

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 24.33 5.631

12008 Darin Shetland Sheepdog Christine Yankowski100 25.91 5.288

12010 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 27.62 4.960

12009 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 27.92 4.907

12013 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 30.87 4.438

12011 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski100 32.74 4.184

12004 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 34.79 3.938

12006 Wizzar All American Shari Fedorowicz100 41.27 3.32

12005 Benny Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano NQ NT

12002 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 32.11 4.267

12007 Brewster Lowchen Christine Bartos NQ 36.87 3.716

12001 Rogue All American Shari Fedorowicz NQ 61.26 2.236



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSSC 3/15/2014

142

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica100 24.03 5.909

16014 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont100 24.38 5.824

16002 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 24.94 5.694

16009 Divot Shetland Sheepdog Debby Cartney100 24.95 5.691

16024 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold100 25.01 5.678

16016 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 25.09 5.66

16019 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 25.72 5.521

16027 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie100 26.44 5.371

16018 Banner Shetland Sheepdog Michael Dabrowski100 28.01 5.07

16026 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 28.23 5.030

16004 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 28.29 5.019

16017 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 30 4.733

16023 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 30.99 4.582

16003 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 32.63 4.352

16013 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 36.16 3.927

16005 Skyler Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ NT

16007 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 29.12 4.876

16020 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ 31.75 4.472

16006 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 32.59 4.357

16008 McGee Shetland Sheepdog Janice Pier NQ 34.43 4.124

16015 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara NQ 34.48 4.118



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CSSC 3/15/2014

147

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20020 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 24.16 6.084

20013 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 26.34 5.581

20010 Boulder Australian Shepherd Roma Hunter100 26.93 5.459

20005 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 27.76 5.295

20014 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 27.94 5.261

20012 Quinlan Border Collie Christine Yankowski100 28.8 5.104

20017 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 31.63 4.647

20006 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson100 32.28 4.554

20019 Joy Labrador Retriever Janice E. Johnson100 39.76 3.697

20016 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day NQ 32.03 4.589

20007 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 32.18 4.568

20034 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 32.31 4.55

20003 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 35.49 4.142

20004 Rocki Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri NQ 37.1 3.962

20009 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 37.12 3.960

20021 Zoe Vizsla Marissa D'Andrea NQ 42.2 3.483



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSSC 3/15/2014

147

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 25.17 5.840

24016 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 27.05 5.434

24003 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 27.16 5.412

24015 Ginger Vizsla Diane Wilkinson100 29.87 4.921

24005 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 32.98 4.457

24009 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 34.74 4.231

24012 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 26.82 5.481

24004 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 29.22 5.031

24006 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 29.94 4.91

24011 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 44.62 3.294

24017 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 62.28 2.360



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CSSC 3/15/2014

147

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26002 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery100 24.97 5.887



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CSSC 3/15/2014

100

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Hazel Pug Heidi Mina100 20.36 4.912



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CSSC 3/15/2014

103

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Noelle Shetland Sheepdog Martha Chiarchiaro100 33.16 3.106

12026 Kelsey Shetland Sheepdog Alyson Ober NQ 64.48 1.597



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CSSC 3/15/2014

135

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Lumpi Shetland Sheepdog Diann Gindlesperger NQ 48.57 2.779



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSSC 3/15/2014

142

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 BeauJangles Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor NQ 47.86 2.967



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSSC 3/15/2014

147

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 29.18 5.038

20026 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr NQ 32.94 4.463



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CSSC 3/15/2014

137

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Sky Papillon Joyce Moody100 42.86 3.196



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CSSC 3/15/2014

137

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Sophie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau 100 30.31 4.52

8015 Brooke Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 32.29 4.243



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSSC 3/15/2014

142

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Bea Shetland Sheepdog Diana H. Williamson100 30.69 4.627

12017 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 35.22 4.032

12019 Emma Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 37.08 3.83

12015 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 30.75 4.618



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSSC 3/15/2014

147

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 29.34 5.010

16031 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 30.14 4.877

16030 Fresca Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

100 32.15 4.572



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSSC 3/15/2014

147

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert JeffersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Fenway Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery100 27.05 5.434

20028 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett100 33.64 4.37

20025 Jigsaw Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 35.32 4.162

20031 Jack Collie Rolanda Dane NQ 34.69 4.238

20050 Moxie Collie Barbara Brown NQ 35.34 4.16



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 3/15/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert Jeffers

YPS

12023 Deena Shetland Sheepdog Linda Eppich NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 3/15/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert Jeffers

YPS

16036 Yoshi All American Susan Kinney NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 3/15/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert Jeffers

YPS

8017 Gilligan Boston Terrier Barbara Brown61 36.78



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 3/15/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert Jeffers

YPS

16024 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold79 27.78

16033 Jedi Shetland Sheepdog Leah Caracino73 27.33



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 3/15/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert Jeffers

YPS

20001 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt75 24.17

20035 Tara Collie Jenn McKay72 34.25

20037 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold71 24.99

20006 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson70 35.85



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 3/15/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert Jeffers

YPS

16014 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont76 33.77



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 3/15/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert Jeffers

YPS

20007 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley73 25.42



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 3/15/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert Jeffers

YPS

24003 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 32.42



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 3/15/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert Jeffers

YPS

12005 Benny Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano66 30.46



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 3/15/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert Jeffers

YPS

16013 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 33.99

16006 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 37.03



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 3/15/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert Jeffers

YPS

20011 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 26.99

20018 Raisin Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri NQ 33.96



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 3/15/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert Jeffers

YPS

24005 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 28.36

24006 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 22.99

24016 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 26.9

24009 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 34.07



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 3/15/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert Jeffers

YPS

8006 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome64 24.79



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 3/15/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert Jeffers

YPS

16027 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie80 33.35

16015 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara66 31.98

16007 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 37.03



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 3/15/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert Jeffers

YPS

20014 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara79 28.7

20009 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 34.08



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 3/15/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert Jeffers

YPS

24011 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24004 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 27.98



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 3/15/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert Jeffers

YPS

12021 Lumpi Shetland Sheepdog Diann Gindlesperger65 39.61



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 3/15/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert Jeffers

YPS

20029 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel68 25.45

20026 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr68 27.28

20023 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 3/15/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert Jeffers

YPS

12022 BeauJangles Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor NQ 37.28



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 3/15/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert Jeffers

YPS

12017 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 29.35



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 3/15/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert Jeffers

YPS

16032 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye64 25.42



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 3/15/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Robert Jeffers

YPS

20028 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 24.46


